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R AR TR AR PR A ]
21 N A -
f oW W OH CRRD
B _ iz
FERRS mm ow T T i i ' R el
(EEH) (gl (ug/L) (mg/L) (ug/L) (ug/L) (ug/L) (ng/L) 1074

(m L)
o i R / 0.3 0.1 0.004 1 1 5 0.04 0.01 0.057
DO0-1-1 7.17 26.4 ND ND ND ND ND ND 0.52 ND
D1-1-1 7.07 443 ND ND ND ND ND 0.13 0.35 ND
D2-1-1 7.28 1.7 ND ND - ND ND ND ND 0.23 ND
D3-1-1 6.87 43.9 ND ND ND ND ND ND 0.49 ND
D4-1-1 7.15 44.8 ND ND 3 ND ND ND 0.55 ND
D5-1-1 7.48 1.0 ND ND ND ND ND ND 0.52 ND
D6-1-1 7.21 15.0 ND ND ND ND ND ND 0.57 ND
D7-1-1 7.62 10.7 ND ND ND ND ND ND 0.50 ND

£IE: ND RRAHKH.
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T AR REAT I AR TR 2 7]
21 N/ N A =

FEMH S MHER  DO-1-1 D1-1-1 D2-1-1 D3-1-1
R H (B4 HEREFETA (ug/l)

E W 0.5 ND ND ND ND
1,1- =& L) 0.4 ND ND ND ND
—E Wk 0.3 ND ND ND ND
R-1,2-—R K 0.3 ND ND ND ND
L1-—&H L5k 0.4 ND ND ND ND
Jifi-1,2- — & 2N 0.2 ND ND ND ND
k] 0.4 ND ND ND ND
L1L1-Z8 4k 0.5 ND ND ND ND
V9 Sk Bk 0.3 ND ND ND
F:S 0.2 ND ND ND ND
1,2- 8 LK 0.3 ND ND ND ND
=R 0.3 ND ND ND ND
1,2- Ak 0.2 ND ND ND ND
Gk 0.3 ND ND ND ND
1,1,2- =5 45 0.2 ND ND ND ND
Iy 0.2 ND ND ND ND
AR 0.2 ND ND ND ND
LR 0.2 ND ND ND ND
1,1,1,2-P9 & &4 0.3 ND ND ND ND
Xt HF 3/ [R] K 0.2 ND ND ND ND
LB HK 0.2 ND ND ND ND
K 0.2 ND ND ND ND
1,1,2,2-P9S &4 0.4 ND ND ND ND
1,2,3- =5 Nk 0.2 ND ND ND ND
1,4-—8H 0.4 ND ND ND ND
1,2- &% 0.2 ND ND ND ND

#HIE: ND R .

23 W 326

=



SZHNJC QRD2601-2020/2
&S WI2010076

Fr M HEREAT B AR R A F]
1 O A =

FEmdm RHBR  D4-1-1 D5-1-1 D6-1-1 D7-1-1
RO E (B L) BEREFENY (pg/l)
AL) 0.5 ND ND ND 0.9
L1-=8 2% 0.4 ND ND ND ND
ey 0.3 ND ND ND ND
R-12- & V% 0.3 ND ND ND ND
1L,1- =& Lkt 0.4 ND ND ND ND
JFi-1,2- ~ & 205 0.2 ND ND ND ND
i 0.4 ND ND ND ND
LL1-=& 4 0.5 ND ND ND ND
VY AL B 0.3 ND ND ND ND
FS 0.2 ND ND ND ND
1,2- =& LK 0.3 ND ND ND ND
=R 0.3 ND ND ND ND
1,2- & A ke 0.2 ND ND ND ND
SiFS 0.3 ND ND ND ND
1,1,2-=& Lkt 0.2 ND ND ND ND
Iy 7 0.2 ND ND ND ND
EFS 0.2 ND ND ND ND
LR 0.2 ND ND ND ND
1,1,1,2- & Z b 0.3 ND ND ND ND
Stof B %/ ] L 0.2 ND ND ND ND
g 0.2 ND ND ND ND
LI 0.2 ND ND ND ND
1.1.2.2-l0A Z4x 0.4 ND ND ND ND ’
— D NB—
R ND ND

bl — —
.
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I3 M RERT I B ARH BR A 5
;N N 1 =

R TRE for H PR DO0-1-1 D1-1-1 D2-1-1 D3-1-1
R TR H (A7) FIEREFEIY (ug/L)

2-FR 0.2 ND ND ND ND
EE- TS 0.2 ND ND ND ND
% 0.2 ND ND ND ND
It [a] B 0.1 ND ND ND ND
i 0.1 ND ND ND ND
KFH bR 0.2 ND ND ND ND
KR 0.2 ND ND ND ND
HKIf[a]tE 0.1 ND ND ND ND
BfiFf[1,2,3-cd] 0.2 ND ND ND ND
Z R H[ah]E 0.3 ND ND ND ND

/¥ ND RapARf.
FZEH
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TP BER B AR R A A
4 3% ok WOk

W W OH (AL mgkg. pH EEEHN)




S LETRS)

far R

T4-1-8

T5-1-6

T5-1-7

T5-1-8

T6-1-5

T6-1-6

T6-1-8

T7-1-4

T7-1-6

T7-1-7

T8-1-1

T9-1-1

T10-1-1

pH {H
/
8.46
8.29
8.20
8.22
8.16
7.94
8.12
8.30
8.34
8.36

8.48

' 8.44

8.30

i

0.01

5.25

9.00

6.42

6.80

8.03

7.83

4.76

7.24

7.28

6.53

7.10

6.22

6.49

I3 PN BEAS U 5 AR BR A )

(AL

i

0.01

0.33

0.32

0.30

0.34

0.35

0.33

0.33

0.41

0.37

0.29

0.32

0.34

0.23

BiE: ND RpRKRH .

T KW R E

W H (BfL: mgkg. pHELELN)

/:gl‘ .
0.5 1
ND 18
ND 22
ND 19
ND 19
ND 22
ND 18
ND 14
ND 17
ND 20
ND 10
ND 18
ND 20
ND 13

DTFZEH

o

0.1.

10.5

16.2

14.6

15.8

18.2

14.7

11.9

16.4

17.5

14.3

43.4

20.5

7.00

FT“EEE gn?n(‘rn FaYeYsVaWiem
}_“

7K

0.002

0.026

0.027

0.032

0.024

0.034

0.138

0.016

0.031

0.038

0.029

0.043

0.029

0.029

19

18

20

19

20

17

16

19

20

17

17

22

A

(C10-Ca0)

117

106

111

119

115

103

37

119

136

132

92

90

79
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ENEh
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L1-Z& LM
&
R-12-—& 2%
L,1-—& bk

i R

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.5
1.4
1.2

T M He REAS U BEARAT BR 22

R E W RS

T0-1-5

ND
3.4
ND
ND
ND
ND

TO-1-6  TO-1-8

T1-1-6

EREFEIY (ug ke)

16.9
9.1
ND
ND
ND
ND

17.0
ND

ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
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T1-1-7

ND
ND
ND
1.7
ND
ND

T1-1-8

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

B Rt VA S W ! SR s M S\ SR i S > M
~ !

1,1,1- =3 K¢ 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
IE=RER T 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
x 1.9 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,2- =R LK 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
=R 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,2- & Ak 1.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
B 2K 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,1,2- =8 LK% 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
& 205 1.4 ND ND ND ND ND ND
aF 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
a3 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,1,1,2-l4 & 24 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
ot /18] — B 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
AR A ZE 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
H W 1.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND

[ N
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I MHEERERS I SR BR A7)
% ke Wk A

s MR T2-1-5  T2-1-7  T2-1-8  T3-1-6  T3-1-7  T3-1-8
RETE CRAD BERUEBEN (ng/ ked
A 1.0 ND ND ND 1.9 15.1 23.3
AL 1.0 ND ND ND 6.6 ND ND
1,1-=E 8% 1.0 ND ND "~ ND ND ND

R-1,2-"R W 1.4 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1L,1- & Lk 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Ifi-1,2- — 5 2% 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Kyl 1.1 1.5 33 2.1 ND ND ND
LL1-=8 258 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
IR 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
S 1.9 ND ND ND ND ND ND

1,2- =& LHe 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
=R 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,2- =5/ 1.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
2R 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND

1,1,2- =8 L% 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
VY& 2.0 1.4 ND ND ND ND ND ND
"] 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND

LR 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND

1,1,1,2-lUE 2. ¢ 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
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AR AR BR A 7]
+ W Wk 5

FF it 2 BHEE  T4-1-6  T4-1-7  T4-1-8  T5-1-6  T5-1-7  T5-1-8
Rrm e CRAD EREANY (ng ke

A 1.0 ND ND ND ND ND 73
RN 1.0 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,1- =& LM 1.0 ND ND ND ND ND ND
e ) o 1.5 ND ND ND ND ND ND
R-1,2- K 1.4 ND ND ND ND ND ND
L1- =& 25 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Ji-1,2- — & 2% 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
A 1.1 1.6 ND 1.1 6.0 2.3 1.6
1,1,1- =& 452 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
MY S AT 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
FS 1.9 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,2-— & L H 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
=M 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,2- =& A ke 1.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
AR 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,1, 2- =& 2k 1.2 ND ND ND  ND ND ND
Wy 1.4 ND ND ND ND ND ND
a5k 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
LH 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND

11 W20 ;W
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S JH He REAS I BARAT BR A 7

+ s Smi_E s
— ¢ ;
F i 5 MER  T6-1-5 T6-1-6  T6-1-8  T7-1-4  T7-1-6  T7-1-7
Ko e (CRAD BEREENY (ug ke
el 1.0 ND 10.6 6.0 ND 17.3 16.8
W 1.0 ND ND - ND ND ND ND
L1-Z&® 4 1.0 ND ND ND ND ND ND
—HA b 1.5 ND ND ND ND 4.8 ND
R-12-—R )% 1.4 ND ND ND ND ND ND
L1I-—8 45 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
J-1,2- & 205 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
i 1.1 1.5 1.3 1.2 ND 5.1 21.7
L,1,1- =& 4k 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
R 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
FS 1.9 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,2-— 5 bt 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
=R 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,2-Z— & ke 1.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
SiFS 1.3 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,1,2- =& 25 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
PR 2K 1.4 ND ND ND ND ND ND
R 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
72k 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,1,1,2-PUS 5% 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
XoF /18] — 2R 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
A8 —H K 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
LI 1.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,1,2,2-PUS Z 4 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,2,3- =& A5t 1.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
1,4-—5 % 1.5 ND ND ND ND ND ND

12 726 I
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1,1- & bk
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]
LLI-=& k5
IR
piS
12- =& k5t
=R
1,2- A b
GiF S
1L,1,2- =& 4H
Iy
£
%S
1,1,1,2-T9& Z b
o /1) — B 2
AF
KL
1,1,2,2-JU& 2.4
1,2,3- =& A

gy =

1,4'—‘%21:

= b

132'~§\42|S:

£#7F: ND BaRaH .

R

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.5
1.4
1.2
1.3
1.1
1.3
1.3
1.9
1.3
1.2
1.1
1.3
1.2
1.4
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.2
1.1
1.2
1.2
1.5
1.5

TN REAS U BARA BR 22 7
T % ke Wk &

T8-1-1 T9-1-1

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
11.0
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

T10-1-1

/

FEREANY (ng/ kg

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
3.6
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
9.9
ND
‘ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND
ND

/13 W HK 26 W

/
/
/
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TR AR SR R 2 7]
+ ke Wk &

TR KPR TO-1-5  T0-1-6  T0-1-8  TI1-1-6 TI1-1-7 TI1-1-8
RIE (A FEREENY (mg/kg)
K% 0.01 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.10
2-FH AR 0.06 ND ND ND ND ND ND
TEER S 0.09 ND ND ND ND ND ND
% 0.09 ND ND ND ND ND ND
FIE[a] 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
JiE 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
FIF[b]R B 0.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
IR K] R B 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
K H[a]th 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
Bi3F[1,2,3-cd] e 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
%I [ah]E 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
et
DRNI=

%14 H

Pi::

26 T
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iyl

L OHERIANA (mgked

. 0.05

ND

0.09 ~ ND
I I

el

006 005 006 006
ND ND ND  ND
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ETE TR LR | T6-1-5 | T6-1-6 | T6-1-8 | T7-1-4 | T7-1-6 | T7-1-7
RIE (AL HERMEENY (mgkg)
P33 0.01 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.03
2-EARH 0.06 ND ND ND ND ND ND
TEERS S 0.09 ND ND ND ND ND ND
P 0.09 ND ND ND ND ND ND
FIH[a]B 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
i 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
I [bIRE 0.2 ND ND ND ND ND ND
FIHK R E 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
A IFE[a] e 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
BfiF[1,2,3-cd]EE 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
— K F[ah) B 0.1 ND ND ND ND ND ND
#¥E: ND RpRREH
UFEE

/17 W 26 W

LeEw



SZHNJC QRD2601-2020/2
WEHmE: WT2010076

I3 BEAS I B R~ 7]
+ Wk G

ES e TR BHR  T8-1-1  T9-1-1  T10-1-1 / / /
sl E  (CBALD FIERMERNY (mg/kg)

HNE 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.04 / / /
2-FRE 0.06 ND ND ND / / /
TEE- S 3 0.09 ND ND ND / / /

% 0.09 ND ND ND / / /
ZF[a] B 0.1 ND ND ND / / /
i 0.1 ND ND ND / / /
FEH[b]HRE 0.2 ND ND ND / / /
FEIH KRB 0.1 ND ND ND / / /
K I [a]tl 0.1 ND ND ND / / /
EfigE[1,2,3-cd]EE 0.1 ND ND ND / / /
2R [ah] 0.1 ND ND ND / / /

&VE: ND RaRREH.
LT EH

218 i 3k 26 W
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KEEEH FEadms

2020.11.02 DO-1-1

2020.11.02 D1-1-1

2020.11.02 D2-1-1

2020.11.02 D3-1-1

2020.11.02 D4-1-1

2020.11.02 D5-1-1

2020.11.02 D6-1-1

2020.11.02 D7-1-1

FEe HUT KR s 72 B LM —

FEdhA KNG SRR

i

R K

HF K

K

H K

K

R K

iR K

Hi R K

AR

DO

D1

D2

D3

D4

D5

D6

D7

(m)

2.26

2.16

1.76

1.98

3.18

2.04

2.01

1 81

M AR AR PR A )

R 7K B AR
RAIRH B CC)
i 17.8
=3 20.2
i3 18.9
i3 19.4
i 19.3
i 22.0
i 16.9
I 17.3

19T 426 W

B
(ps/cm)

299

232

266

339

309

268

282

254

HEY !

(mg/L)

3.87

5.45

4.12

4.10

4.83

2.45

4.28

4.44

=R
B4 (mV)

-66

-131

54

51

SZHNJC QRD2601-2020/2
WERS: WI2010076

WE
oy FERE
gy L R
7 R T
i, L SR,
SRR TR
o5 L TS,
7 AR T
g L TSR,
O EaR. L
g L TESUE,
TR T
y1o T TS,
T R TR
s Tl TSR,
7 AR TR
s, L ERIE.

FA . TR



SZHNJC QRD2601-2020/2
WEHS: WT2010076

TN RERE B AR PR A 7]

I SAL A
O e Y SO T S S 1
T0-1-5 Wb+ 2.0-2.5 uf %?%E 9;?;
%8?3()1- TO-1-6 FhEE+ ot R 2.5-3.0 120.4654 32.00581 uf %ﬁ j_;%;
TO-1-8 W+ 4.0-4.5 uﬂiﬂ%;%%*;
TI-1-6 WL 2.8-3.0 iffﬁﬁg
2030 Tlal-7__fbd é{ﬁﬂgﬂi‘%ﬁnﬁ&_?;w1mﬂ—37-ﬂﬂ7ﬂ R %%l
- —
—
- =
5,
K. TR

1. N -
T1-1-8 ®W+ 4.0-4.5 R, B, TRE

tR. BRIR,

. GRAR

?gzzog. T2-1-7 W+ FWNAM  3.0-40 1204637 32.00817 f%’iﬁé%ﬁ?
T2-1-8  FhHli+ 4.0-4.5 uf %%@ %3?;
B6 - BE . 250 S AR
%8.2301' T3-1-7 Bt ﬁg@?ﬂﬁ;ﬁ& 3.0-40 1204636 32.00731 ﬁﬁéﬁﬁf

B2 W L2 W



KAEH

it

2020.
10.29

2020.
10.29

2020.
10.29

2020.
10.29

2020.
10.29

2020.
10.29

S RERT B AH BR A

E: HHEREE AR R R E

B2l W 26|

3 S AR
RS AR g AR g
it} (m)
T5-1-6 HRMEL 2.8-3.0
i, = 3033
T5-1-7 ®WHEL FREGE. 120.461
RRBEE 5540
T5-1-8 #hEL 4.0-4.5
T6-1-5 ZFit 2.0-2.5
fatl i & . 4] ‘
T6-1-6  Zi+  HAW/KIKE  2.5-3.0 1204678
i
T6-1-8 Wb+ 4.0-4.5
T7-1-4 ®#+ 1.5-2.0
T7-1-6 HME+ 2.5-3.0
IR 2N
MK SR 120.468
gL 3.0-3.5
T7-1-7
w+t 3.5-4.0
1- b )

T8-1-1 #b+ = () 0-0.2  120.4603
T9-1-1  ®W+ AR 0-0.2  120.4644
FHRGERE

1- b ,
T10-1-1 W+ - 0-0.2  120.4702

SZHNJC QRD2601-2020/2
WEHS: WI2010076

HE

32.00305

32.00938

32.00832

32.00603

32.00466

32.00891

BE R
. B
TRy W GRAR

BRE. XX
ok, W, TRA
K., kS
iR . BR AR
YN
ok, . TRA

REN Rl
. TRAR

BRt TEAR
YN
k. . BIRR
gt TS
TR, . TIRA

N T N
. TARAR

PRt IR,
. TMRR
K. TR

ok 8. TIRAR
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ARG
C-089
C-090

C-113

N3 h
C-003
C-004
C-009
C-044
C-050
C-053
C-064
C-084

C-093

P3N BEAI B BR 24 7]
fyR—: EMER—K

e Rl ENEES
B EA S
EERL ZH 5 HTX
{2k B T
{84550 pH-ORP W E4X
Sk A AR
NEEAS
FFIRR A e B
BT RAE
ATA IR
pH it
B4 L~ RT
SAREE
FEIP R IR e B T
SR CURBAX

R R BRI

324 W 26 W
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e

DZB-712F

WZB-170

HI991003

T

SP-3530AA

AFS-8510

VIS-7220N

PHS-3C

YP502N

LA N #

6890N

SP3500GA

TRACE1300/ISQ7000

TRACE1300/ISQ7000
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